

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 071	PART A FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				
	A.1.1(3) Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S.	165,644.05	165,644.05
	PART B OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS				
	B9 Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	lot	60,320.00	60,320.00
	B.8(1) Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	22.00	day	2,900.00	63,800.00
	B.4.1 Construction Survey and Staking	0.11	km.	7,909.09	870.00
	B.7(1) Occupational Safety and Health	0.73	months	64,642.19	47,188.80
	B.5 Project Sign Board	2.00	ea.	8,410.00	16,820.00
	PART C EARTHWORKS				
	100(1) Clearing & Grubbing	904.00	sq.m.	27.14	24,534.56
	101(4)a1 Removal of RPCP (36"Ø)- 910mm	4.00	l.m	580.00	2,320.00
	102(2)a Roadway Excavation	60.92	cu.m.	294.19	17,922.05
	103(1)a Structure Excavation	119.99	cu.m.	525.91	63,103.94
	104(1)a Embankment from Borrow	602.44	cu.m.	819.69	493,814.04
	105(1)a Subgrade Preparation	822.40	sq.m.	23.70	19,490.88
	PART D SUBBASE COURSE				
	200(1) Aggregate Subbase Course	210.44	cu.m.	1,919.37	403,912.22
	PART E SURFACE COURSE				
	311(1)a2 PCCP- 200 mm thk	514.00	sq.m.	1,691.69	869,528.66
	PART F DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE				
	404 Reinforcing Steel Bars	11838.53	kg.	67.03	793,536.67
	405 Structural Concrete Class A	99.62	cu.m.	8,681.95	864,895.86
	505(5)2a Grouted Riprap (Class A)	300.93	cu.m.	3,623.43	1,090,398.79
TOTAL				Php 4,998,100.52	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA**, the Proprietor, for the **811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability